Generally to carry on business and financiers and to undertake and carry out all 
such operations and transactions as an individual capitalist may lawfully undertake, carry out.

IV.	 The liability of the members is limited.

V.	 *The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 3,70,10,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Seventy 
Crores and Ten Lacs only) divided into 1,59,55,00,000 (One Hundred Fifty Nine Crores Fifty Five Lacs) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 1,00,000 (One Lac) Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- 
(Rupees One hundred only) each and 5,00,00,000 (Five Crore) preference shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 
only) each with power of the Board of Directors of the Company to increase or reduce such capital, from